1
®
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright Intersil Americas Inc. 2008, 2009, 2010. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ISL2100A, ISL2101A
100V, 2A Peak, High Frequency

• Active-Clamp Forward Converters
• Class-D Audio Amplifiers
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note)
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL2100AAR3Z* 00AZ -40 to +125 9 Ld 3x3 DFN L9.3x3
ISL2101AAR3Z* 01AZ -40 to +125 9 Ld 3x3 DFN L9.3x3
ISL2100AABZ* 001ABZ -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M18.15
ISL2101AABZ* 01ABZ -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M18.15
*Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on
reel specifications.
NOTE: These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ
special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach